
 1 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

Lakvijaya Power 
Plant 

LV / S / Fly Ash /004 
 

Sale of Fly Ash Produced as a Byproduct of Combustion of Coal 
of Unit 01, 02 & 03 of Lakvijaya Power Plant-Three Year Period 

From August 2024 to July 2027 
 

(Notice for retender bid closing extension by 3 week 
) 
 
 
 
 

15/05/2024 
10.00 hrs 

 
 

Notice for 
retender bid 

closing 
extension by 3 

week 
 
 

SCAPC Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342 
 

TP : 032 226 8964/77 
0715777171 

 
Fax: 032 226 8980 

LKR 
200,000.00 

 
Deposit to 

Peoples Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014008
5134 

Acc. Name 
Collection 
Account 

Click Here Click Here Click Here Can be 
obtained free 

of charge 
from 

http://www.ce
b.lk/tenders/ 

NCB Click Here 

 
Generation 

Division 
(Thermal 
Complex 

 
 

SPS/CE/SLUDGE/2024/10 
 

DISPOSAL OF 1,320,000 LITRES OF OIL SLUDGE OF 
SAPUGASKANDA POWER STATION FOR 

YEAR 2024/2025 

 
08-05-2024 

at 
10:00 hrs 

 
Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

Rs.7,000.00  
 

 
 
 

Rs. 264,000.00/= 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 
Sri Lanka 

Tel: .011  2423897 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

N/A NCB  
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

Generation/  
Thermal 
complex 

SPS/CE/SP/01M (2) -2024/1223 
Purchase of Spare Parts for 04 Nos of 6,000 Rhrs Major Engine Overhauls & 04 
Nos of 12,000 Rhrs Major Engine Overhauls at Sapugaskanda Power Station for 

Year 2024 

2024.05.15 
10.00 hrs. 

DPC             
(Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee) 

Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

40,000.00 2.8 Million Deputy General 
Manager (Corporate 

Affairs) , 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Corporate Affairs) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Generation Headquarters, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa, 10600, Sri 

Lanka 

Deputy General 
Manager (Corporate 

Affairs) , 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 
(Corporate Affairs) 
Ceylon Electricity 
Board, Generation 
Headquarters, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa, 10600, Sri 
Lanka 

Information 
copy is 

available at 
CEB website 

ICB  
 
 

Click Here 

 
Generation 

Division 
(Thermal 
Complex 

 
 

KCCPS/EE(HVP)/LP/2024/10 
 

Supply of 08 nos Cooling Fan for UPS system and VSD drives of Kelanitissa 

 
02/05/2024 

at 
1000 hrs 

 
Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Office of the Chief 

Engineer, Kelanitissa 
Combined Cycle Power 

Station, New Kelani 

Rs.1,000.00  
 

 
 
 

 
Office of the Chief 

Engineer, Kelanitissa 
Combined Cycle Power 

Station, New Kelani Bridge 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer, Kelanitissa 

Combined Cycle 
Power Station, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 

Available at 
CEB website 

NCB  
 
 
 

Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/6x2ba6vwcpkmli4oq515g/Retender-FLY-ASH-tender-document-2024-Final.pdf?rlkey=4x234kroih235ns9htub751b0&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/6x2ba6vwcpkmli4oq515g/Retender-FLY-ASH-tender-document-2024-Final.pdf?rlkey=4x234kroih235ns9htub751b0&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/6x2ba6vwcpkmli4oq515g/Retender-FLY-ASH-tender-document-2024-Final.pdf?rlkey=4x234kroih235ns9htub751b0&dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/6x2ba6vwcpkmli4oq515g/Retender-FLY-ASH-tender-document-2024-Final.pdf?rlkey=4x234kroih235ns9htub751b0&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/d1xlqgihbg02uk6vnaofc/ENG-GEN-TC-SPSCESLUDGE202410.pdf?rlkey=awk656a59dqaxmqa17wdijgnn&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/v05v119msf2qk48npqojf/Eng-GEN-TC-SPSCESP01M-2-20241223.pdf?rlkey=iq4zwfk0wrmi2f1pfy2386q8o&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/pl13yrxnrrpxf6pdcwvn6/Eng-Gen-TC-KCCPSEEHVPLP202410.pdf?rlkey=vazmhn38ylgj79o322lbcve4q&dl=0


 2 

Combined Cycle Power Station Bridge Road, Ceylon 
Electricity Board 

,Kolonnawa, 10600 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

Rs. 20,000.00 Road, Ceylon Electricity 
Board ,Kolonnawa, 10600 

Sri Lanka. 
Tel: .011  2423897 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board ,Kolonnawa, 

10600 
Sri Lanka. 

**DD1 
 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2023/043/D 
Supply & Delivery of Cable -Alu. PVC Insulated -H.S. Duplex (7/1.70) 16sqmm 

One Core Insulated Other Core Bare - 50,000m & Cable Cu. PVC Insulated - 

Single (37/2.25) 150sqmm - 3,000m 

2024-05-08 
10.00hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 

Planning & Development  
Branch  (DD1), Fourth 

Floor,  CEB Head 
Quarters, No.50, Sir 

Chittampalam A. 
Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

T.P No. 011-2430473 , 
0702309090 

e-mail: mmp.dd1@ceb.lk 

3,500.00 850,000.00 Planning & Development 
Branch (DD1), 
Fourth Floor, 

CEB Head Quarters, 
No.50, Sir Chittampalam 

A. Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

Conference Room, 
Planning & 

Development Branch –
(DD1) , Fourth Floor,  , 
CEB Head Quarters, 

No.50, Sir 
Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

1,000.00 NCB Click Here 

**DD1 
 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2023/067/D 

Supply & Delivery of Cable Cu. PVC Insulated - Single (for earthing) 50sqmm - 
20,000m and Cable Cu. PVC Insulated - Single (37/2.52) 185sqmm - 3,500 Nos. 

2024-05-08 
10.00hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 

Planning & Development  
Branch  (DD1), Fourth 

Floor,  CEB Head 
Quarters, No.50, Sir 

Chittampalam A. 
Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

T.P No. 011-2430473 , 
0702309090 

e-mail: mmp.dd1@ceb.lk 

12,500.00 1,400,000.00 Planning & Development 
Branch (DD1), 
Fourth Floor, 

CEB Head Quarters, 
No.50, Sir Chittampalam 

A. Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

Conference Room, 
Planning & 

Development Branch –
(DD1) , Fourth Floor,  , 
CEB Head Quarters, 

No.50, Sir 
Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

 

1,000.00 NCB Click Here 

** Please send the requests via e-mail to mmp.dd1@ceb.lk with contact details to obtain information regarding the purchasing of the Bid document 

 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/094 
 

Supply & Delivery of  750  Nos.of  Pre-Printed Bill Form Packets.(15" x 8" Pre-
Printed Continues Papers -60 GSM) - (Each Packet Contain 2000 Nos. of Bill 

Forms) 
 
 
 

 
 
 

2024-05-08 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial  CP1) , 
CEB, 

,No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 

T.P 081-2234324 

1000/=  
 
 
 

52,000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, 
Kandy. 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 3 (Uva)  
DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/C1/NCB/PS/2K24/014 

Supply & Delivery of 2000 Nos. of 8.3m/100Kg Pse-stressed SPUN Concrete 
Poles for the Province of  Uva 

 

2024.05.08 
15.00 hrs 

 
 
 
 
 

PPC 
(Uva) 

 
 

 
Office of the Deputy 

General Manager (Uva), 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No 04, 
Spring Valley Road, 

Hindagoda, 
Badulla 

12,500.00 1,361,000.00  
Office of the Deputy 

General Manager (Uva), 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No 04, 

Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, 

Badulla 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 
Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

-  
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

DD3 
(SAB ) 

SAB/CE(COM)/LP/2024/07 
 

Supply and Delivery of   - 10 Nos. Bus Bar Chamber  LV/100 A  - 05 Nos. Bus 
Bar Chamber  LV/160A 

 
 

08-05-2024 
 

14.00 hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Office of the DGM,CE 
(Commercial) Unit, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
New Town, Rathnapura 
T.P No.  045-2225891-5 

Fax – 045-2226084 

 
3,000.00 

 
15,000.00 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New 

Town, Rathnapura T.P No.  
045-2225891-5 Fax – 045-

2226084 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura 

 
_ 

 
NCB 

 
Click here 

mailto:mmp.dd1@ceb.lk
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/xk5881kcbaejmat5klf0m/ENG-DD1-P-D-NCB-2023-043-D.pdf?rlkey=bbqewfhlqjf72heh6i9ihe0ti&dl=0
mailto:mmp.dd1@ceb.lk
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/6emy3i105wx9phhbz1ts0/ENG-DD1-P-D-NCB-2023-067-D.pdf?rlkey=x3xkh2texqxgcix3vcrawnx6j&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/e80l9vw6dm8nuvgnnn8kz/Eng-DD2-CP1-PPC-2024-094.pdf?rlkey=np5a9dhuac0lqyanqn9aaw812&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/wjlmoul15wvsqgvysbusj/014.pdf?rlkey=9dgr2o3odfulj8eelqk68yo3q&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/mj68ll1ex4yribywduqux/SAB-CE-COM-LP-2024-07.pdf?rlkey=ok6twv6whvkheqh468ncqwsn2&dl=0


 3 

            

DD4 
(SP1) 

SP1/DGM/C5/015/24(N) 

Supply and Delivery of 20 Nos. of Poles - Concrete Pre-Stressed 11.0 m 1200kg 

08-05-2024 
14.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office, 
CEB, 167, Matara Road, 

Galle. 

2,000.00 65,000.00 DGM (SP-1)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, 

Matara Road, Galle. 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, 

Matara Road, Galle. 

N/A NCB Click here 

Construction 

Projects/ 
Transmission 

Projects/ 
Sampur 

Kappalthurei 
Transmission 
Development 

Project 

CEB/CUMV/TE/40/01 
Construction of Temporary Site Stores and other related civil works  for 

Conductor Upgrading of Mannar-Vavuniya 220 k Transmission line under 
Sampur-Kappalthurei Transmission Development Project at Madu CSC premises 

Site visit:                  
30.04.2024 

 
Bid closing:             
09.05.2024 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee  
(Projects ) 

Office of Project 
Manager (SKTDP) 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
1st Floor, 

G.O.B.A. Building, 
Sir Chittampalam A. 
Gardiner Mawatha, 

Colombo 02. 
Tel: 011-2325957 

5000.00 100,000. 
00 

Project Manager (SKTDP), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

1st Floor, G.O.B.A. 
Building, 

Sir Chittampalam A. 
Gardiner Mawatha, 

Colombo 02 

Office of    Project 
Manager (SKTDP), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
1st Floor, G.O.B.A. 

Building, 
Sir Chittampalam A. 
Gardiner Mawatha, 

Colombo 02 

N/A NCB Click here 
 

Services 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

MC/UKTPS/TEN/GEN/2024/87 
 

Obtaining Private Security Service for Power Station and Other Locations 
Belonging to Upper Kotmale Power Station 

2024/05/08 
at 

14.00 hrs. 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 

Chief Engineer, Upper 
Kotmale Power Station, 

Niyamgamdora, 
Kotmale. 

 
Telephone: 

0512233211 
Fax : 0512233168 

 

1,000/= 
Payment 
shall be 
paid at 

any 
branch to 
the credit 

of 
Mahaweli 
Complex 
account 
People’s 

bank 
Head 

Quarters 
Branch 

204-2002-
30085-
134 & 

produce 
the bank 
slip. Bid 

document 
may be 

purchased 
between 

0900 
hours & 

1500 
hours on 

any 
working till 
2024/05/0

8 

100,000/= 
 

Chief Engineer’s Office, 
Upper Kotmale Power Station, 

Niyamgamdora, Kotmale 

Upper Kotmale Power 
Station, 

Niyamgamdora, 
Kotmale 

 
2024/05/08 

at 
14.00 hrs. 

N/A NCB  
Click here 

Generation 
Division 

(Samanala 
Complex) 

SC/DGM/BID/SWPS/2024/02 
Provision of Private Security service to Samanalawewa Dam Site, Kinchigune 

Boat Yard, Kapugala Village under Samanalawewa Power Station and Samanala 
Complex 

09/05/2024 
14.00 hrs. 

 

Samanala 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Samanala Complex), 
No.158/5, New town, 

1,000.00 
Payment 
shall be 
paid at 

140,000.00 
 

Office of the Deputy General 
Manager (Samanala 

Complex), No.158/5, New 
town, Rathnapura, 70000, Sri 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Samanala Complex), 
No.158/5, New town, 

N./A NCB Click Here 
 

 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/r2l1f2tn2cpu35rhuex7k/ENG-DD4-SP1-DGM-C5-015-24-N.pdf?rlkey=nij6ylt13jtefok4szwn3hzxl&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/x6b3xy9a3m2otjljy5zyy/Bidding-Document-CEB-CUMV-TE40-01.pdf?rlkey=3v7qxxsvdx3feje1kiilkq08d&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/v2atkmbwnkt1stuewlppk/SIN-GEN-MC-UKTPS-TEN-GEN-2024-87.pdf?rlkey=ri0bytovq10svlvgf37va8mbp&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/k7i5lfmtx8kvsjltlkk8j/Eng-GEN-SC-SWPS-2024-02.pdf?rlkey=2fslkqnuylnm5j7ckmgmokk88&dl=0


 4 

Rathnapura, 70000, Sri 
Lanka. Telephone:  +94 
045-225002/03 Telefax: 

+94 045-2225005 
 

any 
branch to 
the credit 

of 
Samanala 
Complex 
Collection 
Account of 

the 
People’s 

Bank, 
Headquart

ers 
Branch, 

20420041
0085134 

& produce 
the bank 

slip. 

Lanka. Telephone:  +94 045-
225002/03 Telefax: +94 045-

2225005 

Rathnapura, 70000, 
Sri Lanka. Telephone:  
+94 045-225002/03 
Telefax: +94 045-

2225005 

 
 
 
 
 

Generation 
(Laxapana 
Complex) 

 
 

LC/DGM/SECU/S/08-2024/2025 

Supply of Private Security Service for Laxapana Complex 2024-2025 

 
16-5-2024 

at 
14.00 hrs. 

Laxapana 
Complex   

Procurement 
Committee-LC 

 

DGM(LC), 
CEB, 

Laxapana Complex, 
Laxapana 

 
Tel : 0512232085      

051-2232084 
Fax: 051-2232211 

 
Tender Documents can 

be purchased on or 
before 15-05-2024 at 

16.00 hrs 
 

2,000/= 
Paying at 
DGM (LC) 

Office, 
Laxapana 
by cash or 
Bank draft 
or Deposit 

to 
People’s 

Bank 
headquart
ers branch 

A/C No. 
20420032
0085134 
(Please 
clearly 

mention 
the Bid 

number in 
the bank 

slip for our 
reference) 

or cash 
paying to 
the CEB 

cash 
counter in 
Laxapana 
Complex 

Office 

Rs.200,000/= DGM(LC), 
CEB, 

Laxapana Complex, 
Laxapana 

Deputy General 
Manager (Laxapana 

Complex) 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
Laxapana 

16-5-2024 at 
14.00 hrs. 

Can be 
downloaded 

from CEB web 
site 

NCB Click Here 

 
Generation 

Division 
(Thermal 
Complex 

 
 

TC/KCCP/BOP/J&G/2024/1 
 

OBTAINING JANITORIAL & GARDENING SERVICES FOR KELANITISSA 
COMBINED CYCLE POWER STATION FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR 

(2024/2025) 

 
2024. 05. 08 

at 
1000 hrs 

 
Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Generation, Head 
Quarters, New Kelani 

Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

Rs.3,500.
00 

 
 

 
 
 

Rs. 120,000.00 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Generation, 
Head Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 

Available at 
CEB website 

NCB  
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/y3wkhu4u3q1npj16ohmyd/ENG-GEN-LC-LCDGMSECUS08-20242025.pdf?rlkey=rd86vr9fkmrvew7wemmrpidrt&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/f57p29yhppyh0oof6mlrv/Eng-Gen-TC-TCKCCPBOPJ-G20241.pdf?rlkey=3sys0cb2a2l7775sh42ft4kuv&dl=0


 5 

10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

Sri Lanka 
Tel: .011  2423897 

Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa 10600, 

Sri Lanka. 
Tel: 011 2423897 

Generation 
 

BMPP/CE/SLUDGE/2024 
 

SELLING OF 600,000 LITERS OF SLUDGE 
FOR PERIOD OF ONE YEAR (2024-2025) 

AT BARGE MOUNTED POWER PLANT 
 

1000h on 08th 
May 2024 

Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 

Deputy General Manager 
(Thermal Complex), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Generation Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa. 

 
Tel. 2423897 
Fax: 2433525 

Rs.5,3000
.00 

Rs.180,000.00 Deputy General Manager 
(Thermal Complex), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Generation 
Head Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa. 

 
Tel. 2423897 
Fax: 2433525 

Deputy General 
Manager (Thermal 
Complex), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa. 

 
Tel. 2423897 
Fax: 2433525 

Not Applicable NCB - 

Transmission -
NWO 

TR/DGM (EM)/2023/NCB-088 
 

Bid for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of a CCTV (Security Camera) 
System at the premises of the Old System Control Building. 

10.00 hrs on 
08-05-2024 

Transmission 
NWO Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the DGM 
(Energy Marketing), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Kent Road, Colombo 9, 

Sri Lanka 
Tel- +94-11-2691033-4 
Fax- +94-11-2691033-4 

 
1,000.00 

 
20,000.00 

Bid Box available in the Office 
of the DGM (Energy 

Marketing), Ceylon Electricity 
Board, Kent Road, Colombo 9, 

Sri Lanka 
Tel- +94-11-2691033-4 
Fax- +94-11-2691033-4 

Office of the DGM 
(Energy Marketing), 
Ceylon Electricity 
Board, Kent Road, 

Colombo 9, Sri Lanka 
Tel- +94-11-2691033-

4 
Fax- +94-11-2691033-

4 

- NCB* Click here 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/092 
Rent / Lease Building for Use as Official Quarters of Electrical Superintendent 

(Poojapitiya) of Galagedara  Area for a period of 02 years. Requirements 
1).Building should be approx.1750-2000sqft .2).Building should be located in and 

around Poojapitiya ECSC area. 3) Need at least 03 bedrooms 4).Need Water, 
Electricity and telephone  facilities. 5) Need security fence around the building  6) 

need Parking facilities for a vehicle. 
 

 
 
 

2024-05-08 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Self-prepared detailed 

application to be 
forwarded with expected 

monthly rental. 
 

T.P  081-4945102 
081-2234324 

 
 
 
 

-  
 
 
 
 
 
- 

 
Chief Engineer (Commercial- 
CP1) CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, 
Kandy. 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/093 
 

Rent / Lease Building for Use as Official Quarters of Electrical Superintendent 

(Akurana) of Katugastota  Area for a period of 02 years. Requirements 

1).Building should be approx.1500-2000sqft .2).Building should be located in and 

around Akkurana  ECSC area and near to main road. 3) Need at least 03 

bedrooms, 01 Bathroom and kitchen 4).Need Water, Electricity and telephone  

facilities. 5) Need security fence around the building  6) need Parking facilities. 

 
 
 

2024-05-08 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Self-prepared detailed 

application to be 
forwarded with expected 

monthly rental. 
 

T.P  081-2499679 
081-2234324 

 
 
 

-  
 
 
 
 
 
- 

 
Chief Engineer (Commercial- 
CP1) CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, 
Kandy. 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

 

DD2-EP DGM[E]/QPPC/24/087 
Hiring of a Van/ Car for the Chief Engineer (Commercial) East Office for the use 

of Information Technology Officer (IT Officer - East) for a period of 02 years. 

08-05-2024 
10.00hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the DGM [East], 

Trincomalee 

026-2222666 / 026-
2221030 

1000.00 
 

20,000.00 Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 

- NCB Click Here 

 
 
 

DD 3 (Uva) 

DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/DEO1/HV-67/DGM-16/2K24/010 
Bid For Hiring Van Chief Engineer (Commercial) Uva Unit, Electrical Superintend 

(IV) - (for 18 months) 

2024.05.08 
15.00 hrs 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Office of the Deputy 

General Manager (Uva), 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) Unit, 

1000.00 50,000.00  
Office of the Deputy General 

Manager (Uva), Chief 
Engineer (Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 

-  
 

NCB 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/k5yg6fibff6k1wpqzr8hu/Final-tender-book-web-1.pdf?rlkey=etg69p60zi454kpgovc9wjtk1&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/4oghi88ac77lahocth7dj/Eng-DD2-EP-24-087-Hiring-of-Vehicle-for-IT-East-at-DGM-East-Office.pdf?rlkey=zfletfeyva0ric058d1fl9b85&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ahhizn66vmouxti2skbx3/010-CE-Com-ES-IV-Van.pdf?rlkey=2j3j4lwf9llghnhsd01zoel23&dl=0


 6 

PPC 
(Uva) 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No 04, Spring Valley 
Road, Hindagoda, 

Badulla. 
Tel : 0552222474 

04, 
Spring Valley Road, 

Hindagoda, 
Badulla 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, No 04, 

Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

DD 3 (Uva) 

 
DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/DEO1/HV-32/BD-06/2K24/011 

Bid For Hiring Van Chief Engineer (Badulla) Unit, Electrical Superintend 
(Passara) – (for 18 months) 

 

2024.05.08 
15.00 hrs 

 
 
 

PPC 
(Uva) 

 
Office of the Deputy 

General Manager (Uva), 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No 04, Spring Valley 
Road, Hindagoda, 

Badulla. 
Tel : 0552222474 

1000.00 50,000.00  
Office of the Deputy General 

Manager (Uva), Chief 
Engineer (Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No 

04, 
Spring Valley Road, 

Hindagoda, 
Badulla 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 
Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

-  
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

 
 

DD 3 (Uva) 

DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/DEO1/HV-88/BD-13/2K24/012 
Bid For Hiring Three Wheeler Electrical Engineer (Mahiyanganaya) Unit, 

Kandaketiya CSC - (for 18 months) 

2024.05.08 
15.00 hrs 

 
 
 
 
 

PPC 
(Uva) 

 
Office of the Deputy 

General Manager (Uva), 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No 04, Spring Valley 
Road, Hindagoda, 

Badulla. 
Tel : 0552222474 

1000.00 25,000.00  
Office of the Deputy General 

Manager (Uva), Chief 
Engineer (Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No 

04, 
Spring Valley Road, 

Hindagoda, 
Badulla 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 
Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

-  
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

 
 

DD 3 (Uva) 

 
DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/DEO1/BUILDINGS/2K24/004 

Lease of building for Electrical Engineer (Wellawaya) Unit,  CSC Thanamalwila 
Around Thanamalwila Town  (for 2 years) 

 

2024.05.08 
15.00 hrs 

 
 
 
 
 

PPC 
(Uva) 

 
Office of the Electrical 
Engineer (Wellawaya), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Wellawaya 

Tel : 055-2280803 

500.00 18,000.00  
Office of the Deputy General 

Manager (Uva), Chief 
Engineer (Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No 

04, 
Spring Valley Road, 

Hindagoda, 
Badulla 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 
Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

-  
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

 
 
 

DD 3 (Uva) 

 
DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/DEO1/BUILDINGS/2K24/010 

Lease of building for Electrical Engineer (Monaragala) Unit, CSC Dambagalla  
Around  Dambagalla Town  (for 2 years) 

 

2024.05.08 
15.00 hrs 

 
 
 
 

PPC 
(Uva) 

 
Office of the Electrical 

Engineer ( Monaragala ), 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  

Monaragala 
Tel : 055-2277350 

 

500.00 10,800.00  
Office of the Deputy General 

Manager (Uva), Chief 
Engineer (Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No 

04, 
Spring Valley Road, 

Hindagoda, 
Badulla 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 
Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

-  
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

 
Assets 

Management 
(Workshop & 

Ancillary 
Services) 

 

 
WAS/CWG/BID/S/2024/05 

Procurement to obtain the Cleaning & Janitorial Service to Central Workshop & 
Garage Unit Premises of Ceylon Electricity Board for Year 2024. 

 
08/05/2024 

at 
10.00 hrs 

 
 

Pre-Bid 
meeting will 
be held in 

30-04-2024 
at 10.00 a.m. 

at Chief 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

(Workshop & 
Ancillary 
Services) 

 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Workshop & Ancillary 
Services), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Meetotamulla Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
 
 

011 242 1050 
 

 
1,000/- 

 
40,000.00 

 
Office of the Deputy General 

Manager 
(Workshop & Ancillary 

Services), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Meetotamulla Road, 
Kolonnawa. 

 
 

011 242 1050 
 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Workshop & Ancillary 
Services), 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, 

Meetotamulla Road, 
Kolonnawa. 

 
 

011 242 1050 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/vloto1wb70dv2oqveqyra/011-CE-Badulla-Passara-CSC-es-passara-Van.pdf?rlkey=vwjpc9dyxpgfilgoke4smpu2v&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/cqkh1atrdvbx4j679wbqr/012-Kandaketiya-CSC-Three-wheeler.pdf?rlkey=iz6azuxmcg6pngumdvkt1mdmh&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ynw5o34lp0ysgsszooew5/2K-24-004-Thanamalwila-CSC.pdf?rlkey=yyb4ur5cn2c3vyl7sf3jm9xu1&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/i7yd589dt5wjg5apg3yru/2K24-010-Dambagalla-Quarters.pdf?rlkey=05xof82gha0d235mqzonhwf8x&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/zlz2v7i5otdwo2t8hloso/Sin-AM-WAS-WAS-CWG-BID-S-2024-05.pdf?rlkey=eiecz1kxirbjb4m62pn4w40wp&dl=0


 7 

Engineer 
(CW&G) Unit, 

Ceylon 
Electricity 

Board, 
Aniyakanda, 

Kadana 
 

 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

 


